OFFIGIAL GOFY

Do not remove from the City C'erk's Office ORDINANCE NO. 18
CITY OF LYNNWOOD

AN ORDINANCE providing minimum standards for the safeguarding of buildings and the contents thereof from hazards arising from the use of electricity for light, heat, power, radio, signaling, and other purposes; providing penalties for the violation thereof.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

- Sec. 1. That there is hereby adopted and by this reference made a part hereof as fully as though herein set forth at length, that certain code known as the National Electrical Code published in November, 1956, by the National Electrical Code Committee of the National Fire Protection Association; that amendments thereof or additions thereto, when printed and filed by the City Clerk, shall be considered and accepted as amendments of and additions to such code, without the necessity of further adoptions of such amendments or additions.
- Sec. 2. That said code is hereby declared to be the Electrical Code of the City of Lynnwood, and may be cited as such.
- Sec. 3. That the Electrical Inspector or Official of the City of Lynnwood shall be the Mayor of said city, or such person as he may appoint.
- Sec. 4. That three (3) copies of the Electrical Code of the City of Lynnwood have been filed for use and examination by the public in the office of the City Clerk.
- Sec. 5. That any violation of the provisions of this ordinance shall be deemed to be a misdemeanor, and shall be punishable by a fine not to exceed Three Hundred Dollars (\$300.00) or by imprisonment for a term not to exceed ninety (90) days, or by both such fine and imprisonment.
- Sec. 6. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage, approval and publication.

Passed this 28th day of May, 1959, and signed in authentication of its passage this 28th day of May, 1959.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

J. Gaylord Riach City Attorney

ATTEST:

City Clerk